HUSCH BLACKWELL

111 Congress Avenue, Suite 1400
Austin, Texas 78701 ‘ '

§12.472.5456

Nikelle S. Meade

Partner

512.479.1147 direct

.512.226.7208 direct fax
nikelle.meade@huschblackwell.com

Tuly 30, 2014

Leanne Heldenfels

Liaison to Sign Review Board
City of Austin

505 Barton Springs Road, 1* Floor
Austin, Texas 78704

Re:  Sign Variance Request to Implement a Master Signage Plan
Lincoln Village
6406 TH-35 N SVRD
C16-2013-0017

Dear Ms. Heldenfels:

This purpose of this letter is to provide additional information and clarification with regard to the
sign variances being requested in the above-referenced case. Ten variances are being requested
in order to implement a master signage plan for the property formerly known as Lincoln Village,
which is located across from Highland Mall at 6406 TH-35 N. SVRD. The property has been
purchased by 35 Austin Partners, [td., and is being recreated into a destination for local
businesses, incubator space, and community amenities.

Over the past year, Allan and Dean Davidov of 35 Austin Partners, Ltd., have engaged in
extensive community outreach and involvement to get a clear understanding of the community’s
needs and wants for this property. With the property being situated in the heart of the thriving
Highland district, and given its large size, it has been clear in those discussions that everyone —
business owners, long-time residents, those who are new to the community, and those who don’t
live or own property in the vicinity but utilize the vicinity as a place of work and recreation —
want to see the former Lincoln Village property thrive. ,

One of the major components of the reinvigoration of the property is a comprehensive signage
master plan to overcome the impediments of the elevated infrastructure that has been developed
around the site and the extensive trees that have grown to cover the site. For this reason, the new
property owners engaged Roy Watson of Dyal and Partners to create such a plan so that the
signage on the property would both serve its purpose of directing visitors with regard to where to
go and what is offered on the property and also give the site and the neighborhood a unique

identity.
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To implement the master signage plan, ten variances are needed and are being requested, as
listed in Exhibit A to the application. The variances will allow for existing signs to be
reconstructed and updated and new signs to be added.

The sign plan includes the following signs, which are also shown in the attached site layout.

1 Gateway Monument sign (location H on the sign plan)
= pole-mounted
= replacement of existing freestanding sign
= placed on I-35 frontage

— 1 Primary Monument sign (location E on the sign plan)
*  pole-mounted
* replacement of existing freestanding sign
= placed on I-35 frontage '

— | Existing tenant pole-mounted sign (location F on the sign plan)
* placed on I-35 frontage

— 1 Secondary Monument (location B on the sign plan)
= multi-tenant ID installed to existing landscape wall
* placed on Middle Fiskville frontage

— 1 Tenant Monument (location ( on the sign plan)
» placed on I-35 frontage

—~ 1 Existing Tenant Marquee sign (location I on the sign plan)
» placed on interior of site

— 4 Vehicular Directional signs (locations A, C, D, and G on the sign plan)
= pole-mounted
» 2 signs on Middle Fiskville frontage
= 2signs on I-35 frontage

— 6 Pedestrian Orientation signs (locations K, L, M,. N. O, and P on the sign plan)

* pole-mounted
*= placed on interior of site

AUS-5999405-1 6061552/1




Dear Leane Heldenfels, Staff Liaison, City of Austin Sign Review Board, Nikelle Meade, and Alex Schmitz,
HNA President,

We are pleased to present you with this petition affirming this statement:

""We, the undersigned residents and businesses of the Highland, Skyview, and St. John area support the
sign plan proposed for the Lincoln Village property and the variances for sign height, sign size, and
iconic signs. "'

Altached is a list of individuals who have added their names to this petition, as well as additional comments
written by the petition signers themselves.

Sincerely,
Eduardo Garza

MoveOn.org 1




Charles Barrow
Austin, TX 78752
Aug 11,2014

Joann M. Rees
Austin, TX 78752-2404
Aug 11,2014

Bala Silkenson
AUSTIN, TX 78752
Aug 11,2014

Meagan Dean
Austin, TX 78751
Aug 11,2014

I would love to see this shopping center revived. Better signage could give the center more visibility.

Maureen O'Connor
Austin, TX 78757
Aug [1,2014

Natalie Trevino
Austin, TX 78752
Aug 11, 2014

Please let's get this going!

Kami Harcrow
Austin, TX 78752
Aug 11,2014

dan gillotte
austin, TX 78752
Aug 11,2014

Gwen Stovall
Austin, TX 78757
Aug 11,2014

Mmissy menzes
austin, TX 78752
Aug 11,2014

Karla Schultz
Austin, TX 78752
Aug 11,2014

MoveOn.org




VYIA EMAIL, -- leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov

Leane Heldenfels, Staff Liaison

Sign Review Board

505 Barton Springs Road, 1% Floor
(Development Assistance Center)

Austin, Texas 78704

RE:  Letier of Support for Sign Variances; 6406 N. IH-35; Lincoln Village
C16-2013-0017

Dear Ms. Heldenfels:

Highland Neighborhood Association supports the above-referenced sign variance case in which
the new owner of the Lincoln Village property is seeking to put in place a unifted sign plan for
the Lincoln Village property which will include taller, larger signs and iconic signs.

Lincoln Village is one of the major development parcels in our community, and it is set to retumn
to being one of our most important activity and amenity centers. We have seen the center
decline over the years, in part because of the changed landscape of highway infrastructure
surrounding it. Tt has become buried in the adjacent highway. For this reason, many tenants
have either failed at the center or have chosen to or had to relocate to other properties. Updated,
visible signage will help tenants like the ones we have lost be seen on the site so that patrons can
find them and utilize their businesses.

Although we know the Board has been very cautious in the past about allowing increased sign
heights on any property, we belicve that in this location taller, larger, and more unique signs will
not create any blemish whatsoever on the swrrounding landscape while greatly benefitting the
ability of Lincoln Village’s tenants to thrive. In fact, we think that attractive signage at this site
will actually serve to enhance the landscape and improve it.

For these reasons, Highland Neighborhood Association supports the proposed sign variance case
and asks for the Sign Review Board’s support of it as well.

Sincerely,

i

Alex Schmitz, President
HIGHLAND NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION




luly 7, 2014

To: Leane Heldenfels, Sign Review Board Staff Liaison, 505 Barton Springs Road, Austin, TX 78704

Martha Koock Ward’s comments in support for Sign Variances, for 6406 N. IH 35 Lincoln Village [The
LINC},

Dear Signage Review Board Members:

As a 5" generation Austinite, | have a long term perspective on changes occurring to our city's
landscape. | am a 20 year resident of a nearby neighborhood of The LINC. | serve an the Airport Blvd.
Advisory Group, on ACCHighland’s Community Advisory Committee, and now participate in a north
central IH 35 neighborhoods’ coalition, NINC2, concerning TXDoT proposed changes, 183 to MLK. My
understanding about the essential value of good signage, for way-showing, safety, and economic well-
being, has increased through these participatory activities,

The era of the Highland area of 1H 35/290/183 becoming regional hub is upon us. The addition of Travis
County Tax & Licensing services on Airport brought 10,000 additional car trips daily to the area. Combine
this with ACCHighland opening September 2014 with an Initial 6,000 students + support staff; the
continuing growth of housing, businesses, imminent at Mueller; the increased number of new local
restaurants, and services on Airport, underlines how goad signage is essential for both public safety and

to support business access and viability.

Austin Renaissance Limited’s purchase and redevelopment of The LINC requires both the quality and
quantity of signage requested, to meet the needs of ACC's students + support staff, increasing to 10-
15,000 in 4 years, along with the thousands of residents in the surrounding neighborhoods of Highland,
Windsor Park, Ridgetop, Northfield, Skyview, 5t. Johns. We want to know where these businesses are

located and how to get there.

Representatives of The LINC reached out to me and others, over a year ago to learn what was important
to us. We shared that many resident did not know where Lincoln Village was located nor how to get
there, nor why to even look. Now, as The LINC develops, neighborhood residents are ready to realize
the City’s long promised possihility, that we can live and work within an increasingly more walkable
area, where we can patronize a diversity of local businesses and access services we want and need,
daily. Yes, The LINC's effective, iconic, easily read signage is essential. Please help the City make good
on its promises to our heighborhoods at this regional business/community hub,

inécg:’
MarthaKoock Ward, 905 East 55 ¥4 'Street, Austin, TX 78751 - 512-574-5224 text
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REDLEAF 4330 Gaines Ranch Loop, Ste 100
PROPERTIES, L1C Austin, Texas 78735

July 8, 2014

VIA EMAIL - Ieannc heldenfels@ austintexas.gov

Leanne Heldenfels, Staff Liaison
Sign Review Board

505 Barton Springs Road, 1™ Floor
(Pevelopment Assistance Center)
Austin, Texas 78704

RE: Letter of Support for Sign Variances; 6406 N. IH-35; Lincoln Village

Dear Ms. Heldenfels:

The purpose of this letter is to express support for the pending sign variance being proposed by
the owners of the former Lincoln Village tract, Austin Renaissance, L.P. We support their sign

proposal and the variance request.

As you know, our firm is the developer of the Highland Mall tract, one of the most significant
and largest properties in the Airport Boulevard Corridor.

Please let me know if you have questions. Please also forward this letter of support to the Board.

Sincerely,

Matt Whelan
Principal

RedLeaf Properties, LLC | 4330 Gaines Ranch Loop, Ste 100 | Austin, TX 78735 | 512-852.7447




7 ( AUSTIN
OMMUNlTY Dr. Richard M. Rhodes » President/CEO

DISTRICT Highland Business Center + 5930 Middle Fiskville Road » Austin, Texas 78752 « (512) 223.7000

July 8, 2014

VIA EMAIL — leanne.heldenfels@austintexas.gov

L.eanne Heldenfels, Staff Liaison

Sign Review Board

505 Barton Springs Road, 1% Floor
{Development Assistance Center)

Austin, Texas 78704

RE:  Letter of Support for Sign Variances; 6406 N. IH-35; Lincoln Village

Dear Ms, Heldenfels:

The purpose of this letter is to support the sign variance being proposed for the Lincoln Village
tract. We support the proposed signage plan and the variances needed for it.

As you know, we are owners of the Highland Mall property located directly across Middle
Fiskville from the subject property. Our property and the subject property are in an area that is
being reinvented and reinvigorated. The success of Lincoln Village in its ability to attract high-
quality, sustainable tenants is critical to the revitalization of the entire corridor, and appropriate,

visible signage is a major component of such success.

For this reason, we support the requested sign variances and ask you to convey our support to the

Board.
Sincerely,

//
e K

Austin Community College District

Cypress Creek Campus = Eastview Campus « Highland Business Centar « Northridge Campus » Pinnacle Campus » Rio Grande Campus
Riverside Campus * Round Rock Campus * South Austin Campus » Service Center

austincc.edu




Builing lifestlyes from the ground up

08 July 2014

Leanne Heldenfels, Staff Liaison
Sign Review Board

503 Barton Springs Road, 1« Floor

{Development Assistance Center)
Austin, Texas 78704

RE: lLetter of Suppert for Sign Variances
6406 N. TH-35; Lincoln Village

Dear Ms. Heldenfels:

The purpose of this letter is to express support for the pending sign variance being proposed
by the owners of the former Lincoln Village tract, Austin Renaissance, L.P. We support their

sign proposal and the variance request.

As you know, our firm is the owner of the Highland Pavilion, across Middle Fiskville Rd. from
Lincoln Village.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Please also forward this letter of support to the

Boasd. 81 ly,
Bradley Schlosser
Principal

S 6% S e ]

www.SchiosserDevelopment.com ph) 512.472.7774 tax 512.472.5774
405 Neorth Lamar Blvd., Suite 200 Austin, Texas 787803




AUSTIN
FILM
SOCIETY

AUSTIN

STUDIOS

TPLUTE WY baf NI LY

1901 East 51 Strast
Austin, Texas 78723
T 512.322.0145
F 512.322.5192

afs@austinfilm.org
austinfilm.org

ADVISORY BOARD
Elizaboth Aveildn
Michael Barker
Tom Borders
Charles Burnett

" Guiflerme dal Toro
Jonathan Demme
Sarah Green
Mike Judge
Harry Knowles
Tim League
Alexandra Malick
Terrence Malick
Janet Pigrson
John Plerson
Robert Rodriguez
John Sayles
Evan Smith
Kevin Smith
Paul Stekler
Quentin Tarantinge

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Jann Baskett
Prasident

Mike Bltzzard
Vica Presidant.

Bryan Poyser
catary

Rodney Gibbs

Trasasurar

Richard Linklater
Artistic Dircotor

Rebeccn Carmpbe!l
Exacutlve Dirsctar

Chris Adams
Louis Bfack
Glarta Castro
Kevin Dartt

Szm Decker

Eric Dadernatt
Nicolas Gonda
Phlilg Hardage
Jordan Levin
Gary D. Newsom
Charles Ramirez-Berg
Beth Seplo

Rick Triplstt
Suzanne Weinert
Ahe Zimmearman

VIA EMAIL -- leanne.heldenfels@austintexas.gov

LLeanne Heldenfels, Staff Liaison
Sign Review Board

Development Assistance Center
505 Barton Springs Road, 1% Floor
Austin, Texas 78704

RE: Letter of Support for Sign Variances; 6406 N. IH-35; Lincoln Village

Dear Ms. Heldenfels:

I'm writing to express our support for the sign variances being proposed at Linooln
Village. We believe that allowing them will serve to transform the Lincoln Village
property into a jewsl within the Airpart Boulavard Corridor.

Austin Film Society is a major tenant of the property currently, and we struggle with
having visible, appropriate, aesthetically-appealing signage. We are asking the city
to allow for signage to be taller, slightly larger, and more visible on this property and
to allow some signage on the property to be iconic and unique rather than standard
and uniform. The property spans across almost 16 acres, from [H-35 to Middle
Fiskville, so visibility throughout the property is a challenge. We believe that
allowing these variances will make or break the future revitalization and
sustainability of the center, as it has been difficult for any tenant nat directly
situated on Middle Fiskville to have any visibility at all.

Please support the requested variances so that we can have a thriving, exciting
center in this very important corridor of the City.

Sincerely,
Rebecca Campbell

Executive Director




VIA EMAIL -- leanne. heldenfels@austinteras.goy

Leanne Heldenfels, Staff Liaison

Sigr: Review Board

505 Barton Springs Road, 1™ Floor
(Development Assistance Center)

Austin, Texas 78704

RE:  Letter of Support for Sign Variances; 6406 N. IH-35; Lincoln Village

Dear Ms. Heldenfels:

The purpose of this letter is to express support for the sign variance being proposed by the
owners of the former Lincoln Village tract located at 6406 N. [H-35. We support the sign
proposal and the variance request. 'We are tenants of the property currently and feel strongly that
better, more visible, more updated, more attractive signage is needed on the property fo atiract
patrons, for way-finding, and to support a high-quality image for our center. We currently have
outdated signage that is not visible from any of the major transportation corridors surrounding
the property, which makes it very difficult for many patrons to even locate us. Further, the
signage that is visible is extremely outdated and needs to be reconstructed.

The comprehensive sign plan being proposed by the property owner will be beneficial not only
to the tenants in Lincoln Village, but to the entire Alirport Corridor that is developing around us.
These signs will serve as marquee signs for the entire area which will help create a sense of place
for those who visit Lincoln Village and the area as a whole. The proposal will also allow for
unique, very Austin, iconic signage that is critical in attracting a unique, interesting set of tenants
to a shopping center such as this one. As you know, Austin's small businesses don't want cookie-
cutter, uniform signage in a shopping center. They wdnt to be located in places where they can
express what their businesses are all about through tasteful but unique, creative signs. The
proposed plan will allow the type of expression these businesses seek within a comprehensive,

master development.

For all of these reasons, we wholeheartedly support the proposed variances.

Sincerely,

N T

The Marchesa
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CASE #

CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO SIGN REVIEW BOARD
SIGN YARIANCE
WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops afl affected construction activity.

PLEASE: TYPE AND COMPLETE ALL REQUESTED INFORMATION.

STREET ADDRESS: 6406 N Interstate Highway 35, Austin, Texas 78752

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision: 15.6129 acres out of Abstract 789, Survey 57 Wallace J

Lot(s) Block Outlot Division

I, Nikelle Meade on behalf of Husch Blackwell LLP as authorized agent for Lemuel Scarbrough
Jr. affirm that on » 2013, hereby apply for a hearing before the Sign Review
Board for consideration:

ERECT - ATTACH — COMPLETE —~ REMODEL ~ MAINTAIN

a netwerk of signs within the to-be-developed project known as The Linc in variance to Section

25-10 of the City Code of the City of Austin in a CS and CS-1 zoning district, located within the
Expressway Corridor and Commercial Sign Districts.

If your variance request Is for a reduction in setbacks or height limits, please contact Lena Lund
with the Electric Utility at 322-6587 before filing your application with this office to discuss your
request. The Electric Utility will recommend the board deny your request if it will result in an
encroachment into an electric easement or a NESC violation.

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. In order to grant your request for a variance, the Board
must first make one or more of the findings described under 1, 2, and 3 below; the Board must
then make the finding described in item 4 below. If the Board cannot make the required findings,
it cannot approve a sign variance.

Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements as part of your
application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as incomplete. Please
attach any additional support documents. '

Page 1 of 3
4951361.1
38436.13




VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlerent to the requested variance is based on the
following findings:

1. The variance is necessary because strict enforcement of the Article prohibits any reasonable
opportunity to provide adequate signs on the site, considering the unique features of a site such as
its dimensions, landscaping, or topography, because:

the proposed project to be known ag The Linc (hereinafter, the “Project™) will be a planned, large-
scale development intended to be a destination within the Airport Corridor. It will include a
variety of uses and several of them ail with unigue needs for signage. In order to make the
signage on the site_uniform and aesthetically consistent with Austin’s design goals while still
visible, unique, and consistent with the airport plan, variance from the current sign ordinance is

NCCCSsary.

OR,

2. The granting of this variance will not have a substantially adverse impact upon neighboring
properties, because:

the property is bordered by IH-35 to the East, Middle Fiskville to the West, and FM 2222 to the
South. It is directly across Middle Figkville from the ACC eampus/Highland Mall redevelopment
tract. The signape plan is designed to be compatible with and complimentary to all of the
surrounding uses and properties and to aid visitors to both the subject property and the Highland
Mall development as a destination, The proposed signage plan is also designed to be consistent
with and further the goals of the future Airport Plan.

OR,

3. The granting of this variance will not substantially conflict with the stated purposes of this
sign ordinance, because:

although the proposed signage plan creates a signape regulatibns specific to this property. all of
the proposed regulations are in concert with the intent and principles of the City’s existing sign
ordinance set forth in 25-10 of the City Code. The goals of the proposed plan, as those of the
City’s existing ordinance, are to reduce signage cluiter and visual blight from signs, reduce the
number of signs needed for a particular development, utilize signage for direction, increase the
aesthetic appeal of signage, minimize branding and commercialization, and enhance the existing
character of the city.

AND,

4. Granting a variance would not provide the applicant with a special privilege not enjoyed by
others similarly situated or potentially similarly sitated, because: the project and property for

which the variance would be granted is unique as to adjacent roadways, inclusion within a
development master plan, tract size, and number and variety of uses which the regulations will

EOVETil.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Page 2 of 3
4951361.1
38436.13




Signed M/ Mail Address: 433 W, Camden Drive #1177
City, State & Zip: B ills, Californla 902

Prinied: Dean Davidow Phonef 310)_553-4302Date: 10/17/2013

QOWNERS CERTIFICATE -~ I affirm that my its contalned in the lete application

are true rrsct to of my knowledge and belief,

Sign Mall Address: 433 N, Carnden Drive #1177

City, State & Zip ilis, California 902

Printed Dean_Davidov phom(am) 553-43{99%5 10/17/2013
Page 3 of %

4951361,1

38436.03




Exhibit A to Variance Application

C16-2013-0017

Variances are requested to the following code sections:

I. Section 25-10-101 (C)(1) (Signs Allowed In All Sign Districts Without An Installation Permit) to
increase the number of freestanding or wall signs allowed per curb cut from 1 (required) to 2
{requested).

Il. Section 25-10-101 (C)(2) (Signs Allowed In All Sign Districts Without An Installation Permit} to
increase the maximum sign area from 12 feet (required) to 15 feet (requested).

lll. Section 25-10-101 (C}(2)}(a) (Signs Allowed In All Sign Districts Without An Installation Permit) to
increase the maximum height of a freestanding sign from 4 feet above grade (required} to 8 feet above
grade {requested).

IV. 25-10-123 (B){1) (Expressway Corridor Sign District Regulations), to increase the number of
freestanding signs allowed on a lot from 3 {required) to 8 {requested).

V. 25-10-123 (B){2) (Expressway Corridor Sign District Regulations), to increase the maximum allowed
sign area from the lesser of 300 sq. ft. or 0.7 square feet for each linear foot of street frontage (required}
to 600 sq. ft. (requested).

VI. 25-10-123 (B)(3) (Expressway Corridor Sign District Regulations), to increase the maximum allowed
sign height from the greater of 35 feet above frontage street pavement grade or 20 feet above grade at
the base of the sign (required) to 80 feet above frontage street pavement grade (requested).

VIl. 25-10-123 (F) (Expressway Corridor Sign District Regulations), to increase the maximum allowed
sign area for a lot from 20% of the fagade area of the first 15 feet of the building (required) to the
greater of either 25% of the fagade area of the first 15 feet of the building or 30% of the total area of a
storefront {requested).

VIIl. 25-10-131 (E) (Additional Freestanding Signs Permitted), to waive the requirement that the space
within a unified development to which this section applies must be a pad site (required) so long as the
space to which the waiver is applied is at least 6,400 square feet (requested).

IX. 25-10-132 (C) (Roof Sign Instead of Freestanding Sign), to increase the maximum height permitted
for a roof sign from the lesser of either 5 feet above the building facade or 5 feet above the maximum
height permitted for a freestanding sign {required) to the lesser of either 8 feet above the building
facade or 8 feet above the maximum height permitted for a freestanding sign (requested).
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Site Signage
Approach Study from
Southbound Flyaver

30 July 2014

The Line
Austin, Texas




ubis Gunsixe soe|des

JUAINUG K
Aemaien 0gLLS PR seXd| ‘usny
wo sbeubig ayrg 102 AInf 02 surjayL
v UD|S JO JS 009 XOi Sur 8
JALLVHLISN T HOd ! ! fieut
8
o
g
S
S
- «0-08 -
A d
SLN TVOE ANVNI. -
ued Aoy m” o < §
N3
2 S
&
8
2
H
¢
H 43 468
m aLew JaLisK]
pLB L)
ERpy SIN FW0S
- - - - — % — — — — ¥ - cm_mm_._zm_xm_‘

m




uils Buisixe oae|dal

JusLInuUop
Aewnd LOLLS AN SBXa) ‘uisny
Qo abeuss ayg YLOZ AN 0¢ urn ayL
102 AVIN 20
ATNO §380dHnd
JAILYHISNTII Jod
=010 3TYDS
ucneas|g
SIN 3998
Uel ABy m.,
SN TWOS
ubis Busix3 _'
&
5
i
i SBugES
H LoliEsyLep UeUs] i
E ) &
‘ P gy :
- - gjod poddns [einjonuls |\.
m / 3
w wojeay L] 93
3 |
3




Ju3WINUo A

A42pU0oes coLLS seew SEXS| 'Ugsny

o —.. abeubis apg ¥10Z AINf 08 aur ayr

¥1L0Z AYIN 20

AINO S3S0d44Nd

JALLYHLISHT HOd T
Uo|jeAS]{]

e edeospug) BugsiKe
SIN IVOS

UEB|cf A8Y

L ELE e o e el @,‘,Am,..) LED @bt ki &

TAI = R EEEETS

>

Py ATN

INVNIL INVNIL

INVNIL

00

mnelis

mhzuwdqom
ubig Sunsixg _.




[euonaeaq 01 11S e SEX3L ‘UlIsny
—- —. sfieufis aus PLOZ AInF DB aunyayy
¥10Z AVIN €0
ATNO S380dHNd
JALLYHLSH T ’Ood
I
EHEL
SOURNIUY W]
g4
i
R
o) o ko
-]
. W1=,8/8 3TVOS
3 uoneas|3 aduexg —v
m 1
d |
PO
1|
i :
g 2
i
H
| ,
| u’] Bruaoy e
: B 21 SRR
! W
; —-F




ub|g esnbuepy

weus) Bunspa LLLLS feen sexa) ‘ugsny
N —. sfeulis oS ¥LO2 A 0g aun UL
rL.02 AVIAl 20 ey
XINO S350duNd *lopsrein
IALVHLISNTII JOd

i

SIN ITW3S m————
ueld Aoy m

QHE-151 AD
A¥AILS3d WIIld HS170d NILSNY
H.1S AON SHNOH WNASNK
ALIID0S W2 NILSNY

H1S1-151 AON!
LIgIHX3 H3180d HSINQd €10€:!

QHE-151 AON!
B JVALLSIH W14 HBI10d NILENY!

JULYIHL 2 17¥YH ¥YSTHOUYW THL

UZ_!I_ ENTY

ey

07 il

w_.z”méom
Bupspuay jdasuonn N

SN 3TVDS
ubig Bunsix3

N




uoRejueliQ

Sexs] ‘unsny
our] ayl

m- uBLLsepad gi LS RRR
abeubig aug prOZ AINp og
Y102 AVIN 20
ATNO S3S0dHNd
dALLYHLSNTI HO4
i 5

.ru__ﬁa"m,_«.om
uoneasg gdwexy —-

i
i
t

AR FATUON

oI bl )

R RIEEY o R O T R SRR T EETRI AT

P e

3% At S0

I

oo

-

{£-9




Apmig ubis 021LS

BNUBA BZB| MON teew SEX8] ‘unsny
.v F sjustusAcidiuy sHg ¥loz Anr oe aur ayy
vLOZ AVIN €O
ATINO S3SOdHNd

AALLYHISNTT HOA

CERANEA 205 ds VEVRIMAN

S1IN F1vDS
weibelq ueld Aey

‘Uoneuysep Apuel-uelyseped ajow g
1 Buppw ‘yBnouyy ssouo 01 Jo) Bupied ey yBnoap Buino
SBD|LIA BPISING JO MO OB 8L ¥Bdug digy OS|e pInom Y e

"ou ay| e sebuy o) sieddoys afieinooua
pineam pue jods Inobuey Buluooiem 2 o0 pnom ezeid @y«

‘BrewnU
f pue e1a|dLICH SI0W 98} JSJUAD BLY} OYELL OS[E PINOM NG
UBLUGOAUS S4IUD BY) AN LBAI AUO JOU PNCM BSIE SIIL  »

"BYS 8L} JO JABD SUL Ul AYAISE JO gy
SE JOB PINOM SNUSA SISNLW PUE BZB|d MOU B JO LOPPESYL  «

suogn|os

Kiproosip oy eced v eprold pue 'eoed jo ssuss B 918820
djay JUBLILOEALS |BIBAD SUY SOUBLUD pinos ) edeid Busaw
PaZIRLLISD B LLCLY ASNOPUSLLISI JYaUsq RINosm SUM &L
maCUEO>O._n_E_ ajlg



efeubis Jueus|

S1URINEISeY pug MaN e SEX8] ‘UIsny
m —- sjusiuaacidul a)g L0z AIne 08 ourayL
¥LOZ AVIN €0
ATNO S35S0ddnd
JALLYHLISNTY HOA

CGLE R VLTI A WE LN

S1N FTv0S
weifelq ueld Asy

JSYOBIBYDLOAB) B10WL BB
puE ALJIqISIALL SSEAIOU] [ SILSLLBIS LBauIspun Jo puy
-6Q USDPIY 10U B 12y} BBeUBS 180 pue Subls ape|lg  «

-ucjjeuisap sy 0 sieddoys
eo1u3 |IM sease Suiup oosel e eidisia elow Buppy .

‘|om SE
siyy erelloe sdipy sBupNg aul uo \imoub aua Buimoly
‘sz Buooem pue wiem suow g 1) Buyb 'eare
auy dn uayyBug sBugued aw U A1BlIeA pUE JOJ0D BUIDRY  »

suonnjog

‘JuBLIUOAAUS ARA) BI0W B anaoe dpy 0} suonnics

adlLIs Me) € B18 1B L, "SHS SU} JO pLB YLION 8y 18 soussald
selrelsal Byesib B Loy USUING) puUe Jijauaq pinod ou a4yl
sjusaweaosdwi] ayig



